

# CHOCOLATE BUN

## NUTRITIONAL INFO

OUR ALLERGEN GUIDE DETAILS INFORMATION ON ALL OUR PRODUCTS, UNFORTUNATELY IT IS NOT POSSIBLE FOR US TO GUARANTEE OUR BUSY KITCHENS ARE 100% ALLERGEN/CONTAMINATION FREE.

# CHOSEN BURGERS

PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO																
CHOSEN BURGER	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	EGGS	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	NUTS (WALNUTS)	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME	-	-	-	OATMEAL
CHOSEN CHEESEY	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	EGGS	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	NUTS (WALNUTS)	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME	-	-	-	OATMEAL
CHEDDAR BACON	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	EGGS	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	NUTS (WALNUTS)	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME	-	-	-	OATMEAL
THE CHILLI WINSTON	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	EGGS	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	NUTS (WALNUTS)	-	MUSTARD	SESAME	-	-	-	OATMEAL
THE DAVINCHEESEY BLUE	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	EGGS	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	NUTS (WALNUTS)	-	MUSTARD	SESAME	-	-	-	OATMEAL
EASTWOODY	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	EGGS	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	NUTS (WALNUTS)	-	MUSTARD	SESAME	-	-	-	OATMEAL
CHOSEN CHICKEN	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	EGGS	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	NUTS (WALNUTS)	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME	-	-	-	OATMEAL
LOXLEY CHICKEN	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	EGGS	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	NUTS (WALNUTS)	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME	-	-	-	OATMEAL
THE EDAMAMY	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	EGGS	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	NUTS (WALNUTS)	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME	-	-	-	OATMEAL
SPICY VEGGIE EDDIE	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	EGGS	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	NUTS (WALNUTS)	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME	-	-	-	OATMEAL
THE OC CHICKEN	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	EGGS	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	NUTS (WALNUTS)	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME	-	-	-	OATMEAL
BBQ GRILLED CHICKEN	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	EGGS	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	NUTS (WALNUTS)	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME	-	-	-	OATMEAL
CHOSEN CHEESY PLANT	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	-	-	-	SOYBEANS	-	NUTS (PEANUTS)	CELERY	-	-	<b>SO<sub>2</sub></b>	-	-	OATMEAL
KOREAN BBQ	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	BARLEY	RYE	-	-	-	-	SOYBEANS	-	NUTS (PEANUTS)	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME	<b>SO<sub>2</sub></b>	-	-	OATMEAL
JAMMY PIG	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	EGGS	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	-	-	MUSTARD	-	<b>SO<sub>2</sub></b>	-	-	-

# CHOSEN SIDES

















PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO																
CHOSEN CHIPS*	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	SOYBEANS	-	-	CELERY	-	-	-	-	-	-
ONION RINGS	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
MAC BITES	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CHICKEN STRIPS	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	EGGS	-	-	-	MILK	-	CELERY	-	-	-	-	-	-
HOT/BBQ/SALTED CARAMEL WINGS	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	MILK	-	CELERY	-	-	-	-	-	-
CHOSEN CHICKEN DIPPERS	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

\*FULHAM ONLY: CHIPS ARE FRIED IN THE SAME VAT AS ONION RINGS AND MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF GLUTEN.


## MOONSHAKES

PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO																	
OREO SHAKE	 WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	 SOYBEANS	 MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
FERRERO SHAKE	 WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	 SOYBEANS	 MILK	 NUTS (HAZLENUT)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
INDI SQUASH	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	 MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-		
BANOFFEIGH SHAKE	 WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	 MILK	 NUTS (PEANUT)	-	-	-	-	-	-	 OATMEAL
SALTED CARAMEL SHAKE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	 MILK	 NUTS (PEANUT)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
RUM SHAKE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	 MILK	 NUTS (PEANUT)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
VANILLA MILLER	 WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	 EGGS	-	-	-	 SOYBEANS	 MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-		
CHOCOLATE MILLER	 WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	 EGGS	-	-	-	 SOYBEANS	 MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-		

## CHOSEN PUDS

PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO																
BEN & JERRY'S PHISH FOOD	-	-	-	-	 EGGS	-	-	-	 SOYBEANS	 MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	
BEN & JERRY'S COOKIE DOUGH	 WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	 EGGS	-	-	-	 SOYBEANS	 MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	
BEN & JERRY'S CHOCOLATE FUDGE	 WHEAT (GLUTEN)	 BARLEY	-	-	 EGGS	-	-	-	-	 MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	
WHITE MAGNUM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	 MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	
BROWNIES	 WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	 EGGS	-	-	-	 SOYBEANS	 MILK	 NUTS (PEANUT)	-	-	-	-	-	

## DRINKS

PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO																	
KARMA COLA	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
LEMONY LEMONADE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
GINGERELLA	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
COKE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
DIET COKE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
SPRITE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
VOSS WATER	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
PERONI	-	 BARLEY	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
BREWDOG PUNK IPA	-	 BARLEY & YEAST	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
MAGNERS	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>SO<sub>2</sub></b> SULPHITES

# CHOSEN BUN

PLEASE SEE THE BACK OF THE PACKAGING FOR ALLERGEN INFORMATION ON ALL BOTTLED OR PACKAGED DRINKS. CONTACT US IF YOU HAVE ANY FURTHER QUESTIONS.

WE DO NOT DECLARE EVERY INGREDIENT USED WITHIN A DISH ON THIS MENU, AND RECIPES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. WE'LL DO OUR VERY BEST TO ACCOMMODATE YOU, AND WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO MINIMISE CROSS-CONTAMINATION, OUR INGREDIENTS ARE MANUFACTURED, AND OUR DISHES ARE PREPARED, IN ENVIRONMENTS WHERE ALLERGENS ARE PRESENT. WE CANNOT THEREFORE GUARANTEE THAT ANY ITEM ON OUR MENU IS 100% ALLERGEN-FREE. IF YOU HAVE FURTHER QUESTIONS PLEASE SPEAK TO THE MANAGER ON DUTY.